[Translation]

Company Name: Sharp Corporation Representative: Kozo Takahashi

Director & President (Code No. 6753)

Sharp Corporation Reached an Agreement with the Company Labor Union on Implementation of the Voluntary Retirement Program

With reference to our press release titled "Sharp Corporation Announces Voluntary Retirement Program" dated May 14, 2015, Sharp Corporation announces that it has reached an agreement today with the company labor union on implementation of the voluntary retirement program. The outline of the voluntary retirement program is as below:

<Outline of voluntary retirement program>

- (1) Applied companies: Sharp Corporation and its major consolidated subsidiaries in Japan
- (2) Number of accepting application: approx. 3,500 personnel
- (3) Application period: from July 27, 2015 to August 4, 2015 (scheduled)
- (4) Date of retirement: September 30, 2015 (scheduled)

End